

## SERVICE REPORT

Issued: 11th January 2017

Serviced: 11th January 2017

Report No 00441

**Melbourne Fire & Maintenance (Mark Heppell)**

**MFM, 244 Whitehall Street, Yarraville 3013**

### DOORS (MFM)

No.	Asset	Location	Test result	Comments
D01	Exit Door Lever Action Open Outward	Main Customer Entry	Passed	
D02	Exit Door Lever Action Open Inward	South Main office exit door	Passed	
D03	Exit Door Lever Action Open Outward	Adjacent staff kitchen	Passed	
D04	Exit Door Lever Action Open Inward	West warehouse exit door	Passed	

### EMERGENCY AND EXIT LIGHTING

No.	Asset	Location	Test result	Comments
E01	Exit Lights Wall Mount - Boxit	Main Customer Entry	Passed	
E02	Exit Lights LED CEILING MOUNT BOX	South main office exit door	Passed	

No.	Asset	Location	Test result	Comments
E03	Emergency Light Ceiling Mount Box	Conference Room	Passed	
E04	Exit Lights Wall Mount - Boxit	Exit door adjacent staff kitchen	Passed	
E05	Emergency Light Ceiling Mount Box	Apex above signs storage area	Passed	
E06	Emergency Light Ceiling Mount Box	Apex above bay 336/337	Passed	
E07	Emergency Light Ceiling Mount Box	Apex above bay 338	Passed	
E08	Emergency Light Ceiling Mount Box	Apex above bay 340	Passed	
E09	Exit Lights Wall Mount - Boxit	West warehouse exit door	Passed	

## PATHS OF TRAVEL (MFM)

No.	Asset	Location	Test result	Comments
POT01	Paths Of Travel	Main staff office area to exits north and south	Passed	
POT02	Paths Of Travel	Staff office amenities to exits	Passed	
POT03	Paths Of Travel	Front Main Customer entry to accounts and north office area	Passed	
POT04	Paths Of Travel	Conference room and east main office to north and south office exit doors	Passed	
POT05	Paths Of Travel	Staff kitchen and amenities to exit door adjacent kitchen	Passed	

No.	Asset	Location	Test result	Comments
POT06	Paths Of Travel	Warehouse signs storage area and MFM container to north and west exit doors	Passed	
POT07	Paths Of Travel	All vehicle bays south roller doors to north and west warehouse exit doors	Passed	
POT08	Paths Of Travel	All vehicle bays and north wall to north and west warehouse exit doors	Passed	

## PORTABLES L1

No.	Asset	Location	Test result	Comments
FE01	Fire Extinguisher 2.5KG ABE	Main Customer Entry	Passed	
FE02	Fire Extinguisher 2.5KG ABE	Conference Room	Passed	
FE03	Fire Extinguisher 2.5KG ABE	Adjacent Staff Kitchen	Passed	
FE04	Fire Hose Reel 36m	Exit door Adjacent Kitchen	Passed	
FE05	Fire Extinguisher 9KG ABE	Vehicle bay adjacent signs storage	Passed	
FE06	Fire Extinguisher 9KG ABE	Vehicle roller door adjacent bay 338	Passed	
FE07	Fire Extinguisher 9KG ABE	Vehicle roller door adjacent bay 340	Passed	
FE08	Fire Hose Reel 36m	Vehicle roller door adjacent bay 340 and West exit door	Passed	
FE09	Fire Hydrant Single Head MFB	External warehouse south west corner	Passed	

All inspection, testing and service is in accordance with the following Australian Standards or Building Codes:

*Fire Extinguisher: AS1851-2012 Section 10: Portable and Wheeled Fire Extinguishers*

*Fire Hose Reel: AS1851-2012 Section 9: Fire Hose Reels*

*Fire Hydrant: AS1851-2012 Section 4: Fire Hydrant Systems*

*Emergency Lighting: AS2293-2005 Part 2*

*Exit Lights: AS2293-2005 Parts 2*

*Paths of Travel: NCC 2016 Building Code of Australia - Volume One: Section D (Class 2 - 9 Buildings)*

*Exit Doors: NCC 2016 Building Code of Australia - Volume One: Section D (Class 2 - 9 Buildings)*

**Melbourne Fire & Maintenance**

224 Whitehall St, Yarraville, Vic, 3013

11th January 2017